

- 1. The Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention Committee shall continue as a Special Agency.
- 2. The committee shall serve as an advisor oup to the University President, to the University community, and to the Prevention Education Program (PEP).
- a. Non-student members of the comenits hall be appointed by the University President for staggered three-year terms, as follows:

Coordinator of Prevention Education Program (PEP) or designee,

Director of Student lealth Services designee,

Director of University Housing Serses or staff designer Residential Life,

Director of Intercollegiat Athletics Division or designee.

Director of Student Lie Center or designee,

Director of Risk Management,

Chief Judicial Affairs Officer,

Executive Director of Spartan Shops or designee,

Director of Counselig Services or designee,

University Chief of Police or designee,

Faculty-at-large (nominated by Committee on Committees)

Member-at-large from the off-campus community (to be selected University

President in consultation with the Executive Committee of the Academic Senate)

Student members of the committeels a recommended to and appointed by the University President for one year terms, as follows:

One Prevention Education ProgramEP) student representative,

One nominee from Associated Students,

One nominee from Inter Resintial Hall Association, and

One selection by the Greek Life Coordior in Student Life from among the memberships of Inter-Fraternity Oracil, Panhellenic Council, National

Panhellenic Council, and Greek chapters affiliated with any of these councils.

- b. The chair shalle designated by the Uneirsity President.
- 4. The committee shall report to the University President. The University President shall consult with the Academic Senate altrecommendations affecting policy.